

## La Trobe Financial backs NBL investment

One of the longest standing partnerships in the Hungry Jack's National Basketball League (NBL) has been extended, with La Trobe Financial recommitting for another year.

La Trobe Financial has been key to the competition's resurgence on the Australian, New Zealand and global sporting landscape.

"This is a truly significant and valued relationship that dates back to 2006, and we are proud to continue with La Trobe Financial," NBL Chief Executive Officer, David Stevenson, said.

"Staying by the NBL's side highlights the unwavering support, commitment and trust La Trobe Financial has in the League; these are all traits of La Trobe Financial and why it has stood the test of time for more than 70-years.

"The NBL's growth has been well publicised, and La Trobe Financial has been there every step of the way. We look forward to further strengthening our fantastic relationship and we thank CEO, Chris Andrews, and the entire team for their wonderful support."

"La Trobe Financial has been with us through each stage of our growth over the years. To have them beside us for another season will provide significant benefits for both organisations," NBL Executive Chairman and Owner, Larry Kestelman, said.

"We look forward to what promises to be a successful season together." La Trobe Financial is Australia's leading Alternative Asset Manager, with \$18 billion in assets under management.

La Trobe Financial CEO, Chris Andrews, expressed his excitement about the extended partnership. "We are delighted to continue our association with the NBL, a league that shares our passion for bringing people together and it is this shared value that has been the foundation of our successful partnership," Andrews said.

"As a company that has thrived for more than seven decades, La Trobe Financial is proud to support the NBL's growth and contribute to the success of basketball in Australia, New Zealand and globally. We express our gratitude to Larry Kestelman, David Stevenson, and the wider NBL team for their great achievement in growing the League to date and look forward to continuing this journey together."

The 2023/24 Hungry Jack's NBL Season begins on Thursday, September 28, when Melbourne United hosts the South East Melbourne Phoenix at John Cain Arena.

## About La Trobe Financial

La Trobe Financial is Australia's leading alternative asset manager and a proven and trusted investment partner for institutional and retail investors with c. A\$17 billion AUM. Operating Australia's largest retail credit fund with c. A\$9.5 billion in AUM La Trobe Financial has the most diversified funding program of all non-bank lenders operating in Australia. Through its retail credit fund, La Trobe Financial offers 7 separate product offerings to retail and institutional investors, which are backed by pools or exposures to loans secured by registered first-ranking mortgages over real property in Australia. The La Trobe Financial's award-winning Credit Fund has consistently performed, remaining one of the most competitive in the market. The companies 12 Month Term Account has been recognised as the "Best Credit Fund – Mortgages" for 14 consecutive years by *Money* magazine and is Australia's fastest growing retail fund. The company also offer 16 loan product options under their Real Estate Credit division and has been awarded as the 'Best Non-Bank" by *Money* magazine 4 years in a row.

## Media enquires:

Viran Azad, Head of Sponsorships & Events +61 437 123 880

## Disclaimer

La Trobe Financial is regulated by the Australian Securities & Investments Commission (ASIC) and holds the requisite regulatory AFSL and ACL to operate the Credit Fund, place RMBS issuances, and provide credit services.

La Trobe Financial Asset Management Limited ACN 007 332 363 Australian Financial Services Licence 222213 Australian Credit Licence 222213 is the responsible entity of the La Trobe Australian Credit Fund ARSN 088 178 321. It is important for you to consider the Product Disclosure Statement for the Credit Fund in deciding whether to invest, or to continue to invest, in the Credit Fund. You can read the PDS and Target Market Determinations on our website www.latrobefinancial.com, or ask for a copy by calling us on 1800 818 818.

 ${}^{\wedge}$  Terms, conditions, fees, charges and La Trobe Financial lending criteria apply.

La Trobe Financial Services Pty Limited ACN 006 479 527 Australian Credit Licence 392385.

© 2023 La Trobe Financial Services Pty Limited. All rights reserved. No portion of this may be reproduced, copied, or in any way reused without written permission from La Trobe Financial.